
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

             

      

 

 

Criterion 1.1.1:  

The Institution ensures effective curriculum delivery through a well-planned and documented 

process:  

A. University Academic Calendar  

B. Institutional Academic Calendar  

C. Teaching Plan 
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A. University Academic Calendar 
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AC.\lll-:1\11 C'Al.ENDAI{ FOR TIIE COlJltSES 'ONnucn:n AS PEit SEi\tF:sTER & ,, . 1 · ,\J , 

r TTEHN FOR SFSSION 2023-2-'. 
I. Trm1s & \'nrnlion 

First Tenn (Odd semesters & t\111111111 Pattern) 
\\'inn:.-r Vacntion 
Second Tcm1 (Even semesters & Annual Pattern) 
Summer Vocation • • 

l. Admissions 

n) Last dntc of Admission (First term odd sem. & 
First Y cnr Annual Pnttcm) 

b) Last date for Admission with prior 
pem1ission of the Vice-Chancellor 

3. Last date of submission of Enrolment forms 
to the university 

4. Examination 
A. Winter Exaininations. 

1. Commencement of Exam. 
a) Failure Students in even semesters 

bJ Regular studen.ts in odd semesters 

c) Failure students in Annual Pattern 

2. Last date for receipt of exams. forms . 
a) Reguiar ·s~_dents • ., -

\ -
b) Old Ex-Students 

c) Ex-Students of immediately previous 
examination 

B. Summer Exams. 
1. Commencement of Exams. 

r 

16 .06.2023 lo 3 1. 10. 2023 
0 LI 1.2023 to 30. I l.202J 
01.12 .2023 . to 30.04.2024 
02.05.2024 Co I 5.06.2024 

7th August, 2023 

7lh Septe~ber, 2023 
• I • • 

Within fifteen days from the 
• notified last date· of A?mission 

16. 10.2023 

31.08.2023 
(for·admlssion other than 1st year) 

' 31.08.2023 

·: Within 15 days from the date of 
declaration of the result of summer 

Exams. 

a) Frulure students of odd semester } 
b) Regular students of Even semester : 15.03.2024 
c) Failure & Regular students of Annual Pattern 

....- -- -----i .-Last dato_[pr receipt of examfno.tlons forms 
a J R.eguJar Students 
bJ Old Ex-Students 
c) .,.,:c•Sf udents of immediately previous exam 

S. Vcclnratlo11 of J(csulf 

6. ConvocLtfion Winter 2022 & Sumnu,r 2023 

/ 

15.02.2024 
15.02.2024 

WitJ,in 15 dnys from tht: date of 
cleclarntlon of th, result of wintt!r 
~ ams. 

pur s ,,eming provision!\ of 1h~· .-\..:t 
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Tiirn·forr, thr Inst clntc of ndmissinns for nil courst'.o; where ccnlrniizcd oclnrfsslor, proccM1 I~ ndoptcd shnII be n otr.fi'!d 
~ pm uch·. 
Tiir Lnst Dote ofc.'(nminntiun forms for CAI' round ndmfss!on will Lie 15 clays from the lunt dote of ndmis ions. 
In cnsc, Admi~ions ~ovcrncd lly Condlllonnl Ellglblllty Ute Inst dnlc for submission of cxnminoUomi form shall be 
"i th!n. finccn dnys nficr dcclnrntion or its qunlifying cxnmlnntions provided such students should hove been od.."Tlt rted 
Pr<l\'isionnlly for its nc.'\"t higher ncndcmic session ns per Direction No. 27 of2008 ond 6 Of20JO. . 

By Order oft Hon 'ble Vice- Chancellor 

\~ 

cgistrar 
Copv forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

1. 
l. P.A. to Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University, Nagpur 
2. P.A. to Hon'ble Pro-Vice-Chancellor, Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University, Nagpur 
3. P.A. to Registrar, Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University, Nagpur 
4. The Principals of all Colleges/ Head of the Post- Graduate Teaching Departments of the 

Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj, Nagpur University, Nagpur. . , 
5. All Officers of the Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University, Nagpur 
6. The Registrar of All Universities in the Maharashtra State. 
7. Dr. Prashant Maheswary, Dean, Faculty of Science & Technology and Director, Multi-Facility 

Computer Centre, RTM, Nagpur University, Nagpur. . 
8. The Editor, AH local News Papers. They are requested to kindly publish the above Notification in 

their esteemed News Paper as a News Item. 

I 

/ 

., (Dr.Raje~ 

Deputy Registrar (Acad.) 

,r 



B. Institutional Academic Calendar 
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No. MAKWC/ Go 3- A 
Date 26.07.2023 

·ACADEMIC CALENDAR 
2023-24 

TERMS & VACATION (Asper RTMNU Academic Calendar 2023-24 
Dated on 25/05/2023 No.Acad. Cale./2023/329) 

► First Term (Odd Sem. and Annual) 

► Winter Vacation 

► Second Term (Even Sem. and Annual) 

► Summer Vacation 

Abstract: 

► Total Working Days of Institution 

Total Working Days of Office & Library 

► Total Working Days for Teachers 

► Government Holidays 

► Sundays 

► Diwali Vacations 

► Winter Vacations 

► Summer Vacations 

: 16/06/2023 to 31/10/2023 

: 1/11/2023 to 30/11/2023 

: 1/12/2023 to 30/04/2024 

: 2/5/2024 to 15/06/2024 

: 293 days (During 16/06/2023 to 15/06/2024) 

: 293 days 

: 230days(lst Term: 109days , 2nd Term: 121days) 

: 25 (17+8) 

: 52 

: 30 days; 

: 30 days; 

: 45 days. 

► Actual Teaching Days: 218days (1 st Term: 97days and 2nd Term: 121days) 

► Commencement of 

• Theory classes 1st Term : 01 July 2023. 

• Theory classes 2ndTerm: 01 December 2023. 



Monthly cale d . f I . 
' • 11 at O -Iohdnys and Wol'king Days 

Sr No Month Sunday Holidays Working 
Davs 

Da tes Total Da tes To tal 
1 June-2023 (15) 18,25 02 29111 01 12 ~ 
2 July-2023 (31) 2,9,16,23,30 

0 
05 29th 01 25 -e. 

~ 
3 August-2023 0 

6,13,20,27 04 15th ,16th 02 25 ~ 

(31) S' 
4 Sep tember-2023 3,10,17,24 04 28th 02 23 

oq 
-~ c:, 

(30) llJ 
~ 

C/l 

5 October -2023 1,8,15,22,29 05 2nd , 24th 02 24 
~ (31) vl 
vl 

20 08 109 

~ 

WINTER VACATIONS (1-11-2023 to 30-11-2023) 

6 November-2023 5,12,19,26 

I 
04 14,27 02 24 

(30) 

7 December -2023 3,10,17,24,31 05 25 01 25 ~ 
(31) 0 ._. - · 

~ -.:.,,,' 

8 January -2024 7,14,21,28 04 26 01 26 ~ 
(31) 0 

"'1 
~ .... 
::s 

9 February-2024 4,11,18,25 04 19 01 24 
(]Q 

c:, 
(28) llJ 

~ 
t/) 

10 March-2024 3,10,17,24,31 05 8,25,29 03 23 I 

(31) ~ 
O'\ 

April-2024 (30) 7,14,21,28 04 9,11, ,1 7 03 0 
11 23 

12 May-2024 5,12,19,26 04 23 01 26 
(31 ) 

- 13 Ju ne-2024(30) 2,9 02 00 00 n 
~ 



Holidays 
Sr. No Dnte Dav Event/ Festival 

1. 29-06-2023 Thursday Bakri-Id 

-· 29-07-2023 Saturday Mohram 
3. 15-08-2023 Tuesday Independence Day 
4. 16-08-2023 Wednesday Parshi new Year 
5. 19-09-2023 Tuesday Ganesh Chaturthi 
6. 28-09-2023 Thursday Eid -E-Milad 
7. 02-10-2023 Monday Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti 
8. 24-10-2023 Tuesday Dashem 
9. 25-12-2023 Monday Christmas 
10. 26-01-2024 Thursday Republic Day 
11. 19-01-2024 Monday Chatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti 
12. 8-02-2024 Friday Mahashivra tri 
13. 25-03-2024 Monday Holi 
14. 09-04-2024 Tuesday Gudhi Padwa 
15. 29-04-2024 Friday Good Friday 
16. 11-04-2024 Friday Rarnzan-Id 
17. 11-04-2024 Wednesday Ramnavmi 

Holidays During Vacations or on Sundays 
Sr. 
No Date Dav Event/ Festival 

1. 12-11-2023 Sunday Lakshmi Pujan/ Diwali 
2. 14-11-2023 Tuesday Balipratipada 

3. 27-11-2023 Monday Guru nank Jayanti 

4. 15-10-2022 Wednesday Bhau Bij 

5. 14-04-2024 Sunday Ambedkar Jayanti 

6. 21-04-2024 Sunday Mahavir Jayanti 

7. 01-05-2023 Wednesday Maharashtra Din 

8. 23-05-2024 Thursday Buddha Purnima 

The holidays declared by RTM Nagpur University and Honourable Collector Wardha 
District as well as the local holidays declared from time to time will be available to the 
college. 

I 



TENTATIVE PLA NT 
CURRIC _o Ol~GANI ZE DIFI• ER ENT ACAD EMIC / CO-

ULA R A 1 IVJl IES AND EVENTS IN SESS ION 2023-24 . 
Sr. Date 
No Day Event/ Activity Organis ing 

- - Department 
June-2023 

·- ,. 
1. 5-0 -2023 Monday Admission process B A, B Sc, Dept. of Arts, to B Com Sem-I Commerce & Science 

07-08-2023 
-· 17-06-2023 Saturday Staff council Staff Council/ Dept. of 

Meet/ Departmental Meeting Arts, Commerce & 
Science 

3. 21-06-2023 Wednesday International Yoga Day NSS/NCC/ Physical 
Education 

4. 30-06-2023 Friday IQAC Meet IQAC -
" ' ' July-2023 -: 

-~ 

5. 03-07-2023 Monday- Teaching and Non-Teaching Science Department 
to Friday Staff technical workshop on 

07-07-2023 Instrumental Handling/IPR 
6. 1-07-2023 Saturday- Tree Plantation Dept. of Botany 

to Monday 
10-07-2023 

. 

7. 
8. 11-07-2023 Tuesday World population day NSS 
9. 17-07-2023 Monday- Induction programme for B. Dept. of Arts, 

to Saturday A, B.Com, B Sc Sem-I Commerce & Science 
22-07-2023 Students 

10. 21-07-2023 Friday to Bridge course Dept. of Arts, 
to Saturday Commerce & Science 

31-07-2023 
' 11. 28-07-2023 Friday World Nature Conservation Nature Club & Hari~ 911 

Day Sena 
12. 31-07-2023 Monday Right to Education Day /ICC NSS/ICC Committee 

committee Meeting/ Guest 
Lecture on Sexual 
Harassment 

13. 31-07-2023 Monday Assignment allotted to Dept. of Arts, 
students Commerce & Sc ience • ~ -~ 

, Agust-2023 
I) I 

' 14. 01-08-2023 Tuesday- Awareness Programme on Dept. of Home 
to Monday Breast feed ing Economics 

07-08-2023 



I 
15. 01-08-2023 Tu •sd y Birth Anniversary of Cultural Committee 

Annabhau Sathe and Death 
Anniversary of Lokmanya 
Tilak 

16. 01-0 -2023 Tuesday- Aptitude Test Dept. of Arts, 
to Saturday Commerce & Science 
05-08-2023 

17. 01-08-2023 Tuesday- Inauguration of study circle All Departments 
to Monday and Guest Lecture 

14-08-2023 
18. 17-08-2023 Thursday- Unit Test I Dept. of Arts, 

to Saturday Commerce & Science 
19-08-2023 

19. 09-08-2023 Wednesday National sports day Dept. of Physical 
Education 

20. 12-08-2023 Saturday Dr SR Ranganathan Birth Dept. of Library 
Anniversary 

21. 15-08-2023 Tuesday Independence Day Dept. of Physical 
Celebration Education 

22. 22-08-2023 Tuesday Vidyapeeth Din/Sadbhavana Cultural 
Din Committee/ NSS 

23. 25-08-2023 Friday- Extension activity All departments 
to Wednesday 

30-08-2023 
24. 28-08-2023 Monday- Inauguration of Certificate All Certificate 

to Thursday Course Courses Coordinators 
31-08-2023 

25. 30-08-2023 Wednesday Rakshabandhan Program Cultural dept. 
... ,_ 

- _,. ----;;;;; ~ ~ ;,l, ----;:; . ~ - ... 

- - -·- - ... _ Sept~]!lqer-2Q~ - _ --
26. 01-09-2023 Friday - Debet Compitation Dept. of Marathi 

to Thursday 
07-09-2023 

27. 01-09-2023 Friday- Competition -Nutrition week Department of Home 
to Thursday economics 

07-09-2023 
28. 07-0902023 Thursday Dahi Handi Cultural Dept. 

29. 05-09-2023 Tuesday Teacher's Day Celebration Cultural Committee & 
Student Council 

30. 08-09-2023 Friday Alumni meet/Parents Alumni/ Parent meet 
Teacher Meet committee 

31. 08-09-2023 Friday International literacy day NSS/NCC 
32. 10-09-2023 Thursday to Excursion Tour/Industrial All deparb11ents 

to Sa turday Visit 
12-09-2023 



J 

33. 15-09-2023 l·ridny-
Boo! s Exhi bition Dept. of Library 

34. 20-09-2023 Wednesday Home made ca ke Dept . of Home Eco 

35. 25-0 -2023 
Competition 

Monday NSS Day Ns Deot. 

) , 1 -09-202::\ Saturday International Ozone Layer Dept. of Physics 
Conservation Day 

'?.7 . 20-09-2023 Wednesday Home Made Cake Dept of Home Eco 
Com pita ti on 

38. 23-09-2023 Saturday Career in UPSC and MPSC ECGCCell 
Services 

39. 25-09-2023 Monday- Unit Test II/Student Dept. of Arts, 
to 30-09- Saturday Seminars Commerce & Science 

2023 

Octop~r-2023 ,.n ~ 

--
Cultural Committee1 - . Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti/ 40. 02-10-2023 Monday 

-~ LalBahadurShas~iJyanti 
41. 04-10-2023 Wednesday World Animal Day Dept. of Zoology 

Celebration 
42. 05-10-2023 Wednesday Career after Graduation ECGCCell 
43. 5-10-2023 Wednesday- Wild vegetable exhibition Dept. of Botany + 

To Tuesday Home Eco 
10-10-2023 

44. 07-10-2023 Saturday National Blood donation Day NSS/NCC/Dept. of 
Organized Blood Donation Physical Education 
Camp/Medical Test 

45. 09-10-2023 Monday- Internationa1/N ational Dept. of Science 
to Saturday Conference 

14-10-2023 
46. 14-10-2023 Saturday Warli Painting Compitation Dept of Home Science 

i t 47. 10-10-2023 Tuesday IQAC Meet IQAC 
48. 10-10-2023 Tuesday Assignment Submission odd Dept. of Arts, 

Sem Commerce & Science 
49. 11-10-2023 Wednesday Diya Making WorkShop Cultural Dept. 
50. 16-10-2023 Monday Library Dr. AP J Abdul Kai am 

Birth Anniversary 
Celebration 51. 16-1 0-2023 Monday RTMNU Examinations odd Examina tion Dept. to--- Sem. 

52. 31-10-2023 Tuesday Birth Anniversary of nrdnr ultu ral Conm1ittee Patel 
53. 31-10-2023 Tu ' \Jny tnff oun il 

Staff Council / Dep t. of 
McctL Dcpnrtmenta l Me 't ing Arts, Commerce & 



I 
I I for ..,ourHc review I Science 

November -2024 Winter Vacation 
-

54. 26-11-2022 Tu sdny Consti tution clay Dept. f Poli tica l 
science 

,. 

December- 2024 
55. 01-12-2023 Friday Bhrat Mata Pujan / AIDS NSS/NCC 

Awareness day 
56. 01-12-2023 Friday Staff council Staff Council/ Dept. of 

Meet/ Departmental Arts, Commerce & 
Meeting Science 

57. 05-12-2023 Tuesday Seminar Conpetition and Commerce Dept. 
power point Presentation on 
different Business Mans 
Lifeon the occasion of 
Accounting Day 

58. 06-12-2023 Wednesday Mahaparinirvan din Department of History 

59. 20-12-2023 Wednesday Gadgebaba Death Anniversary Dept. of History 

60. 22-12-2023 Friday Mathematics day (Quiz Department of 
Competition) mathematics 

61. 26-12-2023 Tuesday- National or State level Faculty of Art 
to Saturday Workshopf\'V e binar/Conf er 

30-12-2023 ence 
·-:,- ' -, Jan1.:,1ary- 2024 :1r;_: • .v ~ -

A 

·- w 

62. 02-01-2024 to Saturday- National of State Level Department of 
08-01-2024 Friday Workshop Commerce 

63. 03-01-2024 Tuesday Birth Anniversary of Savitribai Academic and Culture 
Phule committee 

64. 06 - 01-2024 Saturday Best from Waest Activity Dept. Of Home 

65. 08-01-2024 to Monday- Cultural events Sports and Culture 
13-01-2024 Saturday committee 

66. 12-01-2024 Friday National youth day/ ICC NSS/ICC Committee 
committee Meeting/ Guest 
Lecture 

67. 15-01-2024 Monday Marathi Bhasha Department of Marathi 
to Pndharwada 

27-01-2024 

68. 16-01-2024 to Tuesday- NSSCamp NSS 
22-01-2024 Monday 

69. 18-01-2024 Thursday Career Opportunities in Private ECGC Cell 
Sector 

70. 20-01-2024 Saturday IQAC meeting IQAC 
71. 22-01-2024 to Monday- Library orientation program D 'par tment of Librar 

25-01 -2024 Thursday 



72. 23-01-2024 Tuesday Dcsh prem d i was/ Netaji NSS/ NCC ~ 

73. 25-01-2024 Shubhashchandra birthda y 
Wednesday Voters awareness program Department of Political 

74. 26-01-2024 science 
Thursday Republic Day Department of 

75. 27-01-2024 to 
Physical Education 

Friday- Unit Test I (Even Sem) Department of Arts, 
31-01-2024 Wednesday Commerce & Science. 76. 30-01-2024 Tuesday National Cleanliness day NSS 

77. 30-01-2024 Tuesday Assignment allotted to Dept. of Arts, 
students Commerce & Science 

- ,_ 

February-2024 

78. 03-02-2024 Saturday Natural Flower Making Dept of Home Eco 
Competition 

79. 05-10-2024 to Monday- Industrial visit/Field Department of Arts, 
10-02-2024 Saturday Visit/Study tour Commerce & Science. 

80. 13-02-2023 Tuesday Redio day Dept of physics. e 
81. 17-02-2024 Saturday Assignment Submission Dept. of Arts, 

Even Sem Commerce & Science 
82. 19-02-2024 Monday Chatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Cultural Committee 

Jayanti 
83. 21-02-2024 to Wednesday Unit Test II (Even Sem.) Department of Arts, 

24-02-2024 to Saturday Commerce & Science 
84. 27-02-2024 Tuesday Marathi Bhasha Gaurav Din Department of Marathi 
85. 28-02-2024 Wednesday National Science Day Poster Science Faculty 

and Model Exhibition 
- n 

-~·.,.,-1,1: 
n 

- March-2024 .. .. 
. - ~· . - • . 

86. 01-03-2024 to Friday to Students seminar Department of Arts, 
05-03-2024 Tuesday Commerce & Science 

87. 02-03-2024 Saturday World wild life day Department of ~ 

88. 04-03-2024 to Monday-
Zoology/ Chemistry ! 

National safety week NSS/NCC 
09-03-2024 Saturday 

89. 07-03-2024 Thursday Career guidance Program ECGCCell 
90. 08-03-2024 Friday International women's day Mahila Addh) an 

Committee & NSS 
91. 07-03-2024 to Thursday- Terminal exam Departments of 

16-03-2024 Saturday Science , Art an d 
Commerce 

92. 07.03-2024 to Thursday- Alumni meet/Parents Alumni/ Parent meet 16•03-2024 aturday 1 cacher Meet committee 



>. 

3. 

4. 

11-04-2024 

14-04-2024 

99. 23-04-2024 
100 27-04-2024 

101 29-04-2024 

Dr.Sapana Jaiswal 
Vice Principal 

Tu J~ R 1 c.tio dn 

Frid 

April-2024 

Monday Interna tional health day 

Thursday Mahatma Phule Jayanti 

Sunday Dr.Ambedkar Jayanti 

Tuesday English Language Day 
Saturday IQAC meeting 
Monday Meet on year evaluation 

Academic Planning Committee 

' 
Ph sics Department 

Department of 
merce 
rtrnent f 

& Dept. f 
Lifelong learning and 
Ex tension 
Cultural Committee 
NSS & Cultural 
committee 
Eng. Dept. 
IQAC 
Staff council 



 

C. Teaching Plan 

 

Prlncip~I 
M a t oshr1 A shatai KunaV1Jf"t 
Art s. Comn,erce & Sc,c,,ce 

W o.n:ie n's Coltege. Htq~ct,u.:_1, .. ., 



TEACHING PLAN FOR ODD SEMESTER Class: e, .s c. • -S e..V\I\ 1 
Subject: Zoo l fl ~1( Llf CVic:l ollversihJ of A 0 1 tnol&: Non -C.horolcde _ p,-o+ozoa. 
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@ MATOSHRI ASHATAI KUNAWAR ARTS, COMMERCE & • 
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